Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): J&L Specialty Steel, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 1550 Coraopolis Heights Road
3/31/03	City: Coraopolis State: PA Zip: 15108
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5393487 5606787 B. Patent No.(s) 5393487 5606787 5830291 6261702 6301943 Stached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 200 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440 (and for any additional fees or credits)
City: ChicagoState: 1L Zip: 60601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Delaware

DAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



3626930 B100M

030210727

Daniet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2339472

DATE: 03-31-03

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 10:30 AM 03/31/2003 030210727 — 3626930

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, INC.

AND

J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is J&L Specialty Steel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is J&L Specialty Steel, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Pennsylvania.
- The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is I&L Specialty Steel, LLC.
- The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 1550 Coraopolis Heights Road Coraopolis, PA 15108, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

NYK 820670-1.040721,0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 31st day of March, 2003.

By: Kusic

Title: President

NYK 820670-1.040721.0010

RECEIVED

MAY 02 2003

"OF COMBURER & IMPUSTRY SERVICES "UREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

604-576

April 30, 2003

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That from an examination of the indices and records of this Department, It appears that on March 31, 2003, Articles of Merger were filed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, whereby, J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, incorporated November 29, 1993 merged into and with J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, registered March 25, 2003, which was the surviving entity the merger.

WAY 02 2003

Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Se

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PHEG

空军的强烈 自己心

RECORDED: 05/24/2004